French 3rd Government in Spain

Headquarters in Pampaluna,

Commanding Officer:

15 January 1813

Province of Navarre

Général de division Baron Abbé

Troops Assigned to the Government:

15/6th Foot Artillery

2nd Armorer Company

Transient Artillerist Depot

6th Gendarmerie Squadron
6th Gendarmerie Squadron
7th Gendarmerie Squadron
7th Gendarmerie Squadron

17th Gendarmerie
17th Gendarmerie
20th Gendarmerie

Squadron
Squadron
Squadron

20th Gendarmerie
Transient Depot
Spanish Miquelets
Spanish Veterans
Artillery Equipment:
14-24pdrs
10-16pdrs
23-12pdrs
53-8pdrs
81l-4pdrs
1-2pdr
6-24pdr howitzers
11 6" howitzers
8 siege howitzers
9 field howitzers

Squadron
(0/32)
(5/850
(2/50)

9 12" mortars
5 9" mortars
3 6" mortars
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(1/88)
12th Artillery Artisan Company

(1/32)
(0/9)
(0/11)
(5/37/37)
3/128)
3/34/28)
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